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VICINITY MAP INDEX OF DRAWINGS LOCATION MAP

28395 SW BOBERG RD
PROPOSED WAREHOUSE/MANUFACTURING 

BUILDING IN THE PDI ZONE

PC
OV 1

CO
VE

R 
SH

EE
T

APPLICANT/OWNER: GRIFFITH FRANKLIN
28025 SW LADD HILL RD
SHERWOOD, OR 97140
PH: 503-784-4640

APPLICANT'S NW ENGINEERS, LLC
REPRESENTATIVE: CONTACT: MATT NEWMAN

3409 NE JOHN OLSEN AVE
HILLSBORO, OR 97124
PH: 503-601-4401

REQUEST: PRELIMINARY APPROVAL
FOR A SINGLE-STORY, DETACHED
WAREHOUSE/MANUFACTURING
BUILDING IN THE PDI ZONE

MAP AND TAX LOT: 31W14A 02000
CITY OF WILSONVILLE, OR

SITE ADDRESS: 28395 SW BOBERG RD
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

SITE SIZE: 1.00  ACRE PER SURVEY

SITE INFORMATION
ZONING: PDI

SEWER: CITY OF WILSONVILLE

WATER: CITY OF WILSONVILLE

FIRE DISTRICT: TVFR

SCHOOL DISTRICT: WEST LINN-WILSONVILLE

GARBAGE HAULER: REPUBLIC SERVICES

CIVIL ENGINEER/PLANNER

3409 NE JOHN OLSEN AVENUE
HILLSBORO, OR 97124
PH: 503-601-4401

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE

1. COVR COVER SHEET
2. AERL AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH
3. EXC1 EXISTING CONDITIONS
4. PSIT PRELIMINARY SITE & UTILITY PLAN
5. PGR1 PRELIMINARY GRADING & EROSION CONTROL PLAN
6. LSC1 PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN
7. TRE1 TREE REMOVAL AND PROTECTION PLAN
8. CIRC CIRCULATION PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

A100 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A101 NEW WAREHOUSE FLOOR PLAN
A102 NEW WAREHOUSE ROOF PLAN
A200 NEW WAREHOUSE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A201 NEW WAREHOUSE CROSS SECTIONS
A301 TRASH ENCLOSURE & BIKE RACK

ARCHITECT

STUDIO
3735 SE CLAY ST
PORTLAND, OR 97214

BUSINESS OFFICE
1815 NE 57TH AVE
HILLSBORO, OR 97124

CONTACTS
GARY OLMON JONATHAN GRAY
ARCHITECT, AIA SENIOR ASSOCIATE
503-956-5862 503-729-4224

SURVEYOR

CLIENT
GRIFFITH FRANKLIN
28025 SW LADD HILL RD
SHERWOOD, OR 97140
PH: 503-784-4640

PROJECT TEAM

ARBORIST

601 ATWATER ROAD
LAKE OSWEGO, OR 97034
PH: 971-295-4835

swhite
Stamp



31W14A 00700

31W14A 00600

31W14A 02003

31W14A 02002

31W14A 02001

31W
14B 00900

31W14A 00500
31W14A 02203

SUBJECT PROPERTY
31W14A 02000

31W14A 01900

31W14A 02202
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NOTE:
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH FROM METRO DATA RESOURCE CENTER.
PHOTOGRAPH DATE:  2018.



44.3'

48.7' TO BACK OF WALK

56.5'

153.1'

EXISTING BUILDING
(FROM GIS)

EXISTING BUILDING
(FROM GIS)

EXISTING BUILDING
(FROM GIS)

63.4'
62.8'

36.9'

OFF-SITE
FRENCH

DRAIN

OFF-SITE
STORM
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PROPOSED
ONE-STORY
BUILDING
9,540 SF

FF 175.50'

EXISTING
ONE-STORY
BUILDING
2,560 SF

FF 178.93'

01
ev

02 03 0504

0706 08

1011 09

12 va

30
.0

'
M

IN
.

84
.5

'

113.0'30.0'

10.0'
MIN.

18
' 9'

5'

5'

5'

EXISTING
CATCH BASIN
RIM = 175.74'

EXISTING
STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 179.87'
24" I.E. IN (N) = 173.4'
24" I.E. OUT (S) = 173.3'

EXISTING
WATER METER

EXISTING
CATCH BASIN
RIM = 175.51'

EXISTING
CATCH BASIN
RIM = 179.16'
GUTTER = 178.44'
I.E. OUT (E) = 174.1'

ds dsds ds

ds ds ds ds

PROPOSED
INFILTRATION
PLANTER
18-INCH ROCK
18-INCH TREATMENT
6-INCH FREEBOARD
(SEE DETAIL
SHEET 5)

D
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E 
TO

 S
W
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D
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TO

 E
XI
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G
 S
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TE

M
 IN
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RG
 R

D

PROPOSED SANITARY
LATERAL CONNECTION

xfmr

ep

gm

PROPOSED
BIKE
PARKING

PROPOSED UPGRADED TRANSFORMER
WITH BOLLARDS FOR PROTECTION

44
.0

'
5.

0'

TR
AS

H
/R

EC 40.0' UNOBSTRUCTED SPACE

EXISTING CURB TO REMAIN

EXISTING CURB TO REMAIN
BEGIN NEW CURB

EXISTING ARBORVITAE HEDGEEXISTING SCREENING

EXISTING
HYDRANT

20.0' R/W DED.
6.0'
PUE

EXISTING SCREENING

EXISTING 6-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH BARBED WIRE AND

SLATS TO REMAIN

EXISTING 6-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH BARBED WIRE AND

SLATS  TO REMAIN

EXISTING 6-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH BARBED WIRE TO REMAIN AND

SLATS ADDED

NO LOADING BERTHS ARE
PROPOSED AT OVERHEAD
DOORS (TYP.)

EXISTING
SANITARY LINE
REPLACED
IN 2022

CONNECT
EXISTING

WATER LINE TO
PROPOSED

BUILDING

  GARBAGE ENCLOSURE
WILL BE COVERED AND
AREA HYDRAULICALLY

ISOLATED FROM
STORM SYSTEM

10.0'

25.1'

PROPOSED
COMMERCIAL
DRIVEWAY
TYPE 1
(SEE DETAIL
 THIS PAGE)

PROPOSED
FLOW DISPERSAL

TRENCH
L=50-FT.

(SEE DETAIL
SHEET 5)

9.
0'

PROPOSED WALL
MAX. HEIGHT 3.5-FT.

10
.0

'

10
.9

'

10.0'

6.0'

10.3'

10
.0

'

15
.0

'
GR

AV
EL

SW
AL

E
AC

CE
SS

20.0'
GRAVEL
SURFACE

PROVIDE (1)
REMOVABLE
WHEEL STOPS
FOR SWALE
ACCESS

REMOVED FENCE
OR PROVIDE

GATED ACCESS

18
' M

IN
.

9' MIN.

5'

9' MIN. 18
' M

IN
.

15
'

(1) PROPOSED
COMPACT
PARKING
SPACE

9'
 M

IN
.

18' 9'

EXISTING GRAVEL
AREA

EXISTING GROUND COVER
TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

PROPOSED
ADA
RAMP
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SITE INFORMATION
TAX LOT ID: 31W14A 02000

SITE ADDRESS: 28395 SW BOBERG RD
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

ACREAGE: 1.00 AC

ZONE: PDI (PLANNED DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIAL)

SETBACKS: FRONT: 30'
SIDE: 30'
REAR: 30'

PARKING REQUIRED: (2.7 / 1000 SF OFFICE): 7 SPACES
(0.3 / 1000 SF WH): 3 SPACES

PARKING PROVIDED: 13 SPACES

NOTES
1. SEE SHEET 3, 'EXISTING CONDITIONS' FOR FOR 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING EXISTING SITE
FEATURES.

2. PARKING LOT LIGHTING ATTACHED TO EXISTING AND 
PROPOSED BUILDINGS IN A MANNER THAT DOES
NOT SHINE ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

STORM SEWER

STORM SEWER CATCH BASIN

DOWN SPOT

PROPOSED UTILITIES

ds

LANDSCAPE COVERAGE
SITE AREA AFTER RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION = 40,294 SF

PARKING LOT AREA = 5,584 SF

REQUIRED MIN. PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING = 10%
PROPOSED (1,285 SF/5,884 SF) = 22%

REQUIRED MIN. SITE LANDSCAPING = 15%
PROPOSED (9,351 SF/40,294 SF) = 23%

TABULATION OF LAND AREA
SITE AREA AFTER RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION = 40,294 SF

LANDSCAPING = 6,668 SF

INFILTRATION PLANTER WITH WALL = 823 SF

FLOW DISPERSAL  TRENCH = 360 SF

EXISTING BUILDING = 2,560 SF

PROPOSED BUILDING = 9,540 SF

GRAVEL = 4,880 SF

PAVING & CONCRETE = 15,463 SF

FENCE DETAILS
NOT TO SCALE

UTILITY NOTE:
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER AND WATER
SERVES BOTH BUILDINGS.



PROPOSED
ONE-STORY
BUILDING
9,540 SF

FF 175.50'

EXISTING
ONE-STORY
BUILDING
2,560 SF

FF 178.93'
2%

174.5'

174.7'2%

2%

174'

175.5'

2%

175.5'

2%

175.5' 175.5'

175.5'

up
176.8'

EX EL
177'

ex
ist

ing
 do

wn

EX EL
177.5'

2%

175.5'

landing 178.18'

landing

177.43'

do
wn

do
wn

do
wn

EXISTING
CATCH BASIN
RIM = 175.51'

1.5 %

EXISTING
CATCH BASIN

RIM = 175.74'

5%

1754%

ds dsds ds

ds ds ds ds

2.
0%

xfmr

ep

gm

PROPOSED UPGRADED TRANSFORMER
WITH BOLLARDS FOR PROTECTION

PROPOSED
BIKE
PARKING

TR
AS

H
/R

EC 176

AREA TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

AREA TO
REMAIN

UNDISTURBED

20.0' R/W DED.
6.0'
PUE

15
.0

'
GR

AV
EL

SW
AL

E
AC

CE
SS

20.0'
GRAVEL
SURFACE

25.1'

EXISTING 6-FT TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE
TO REMAIN AND ACT AS

TREE PROTECTION FENCING FOR
TREES 10490, 10491, AND 10492

PROJECT ARBORIST OVERSIGHT
RECOMMENDED DURING PAVEMENT

WORK WITHIN 17-FT OF TREE
10404

PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION
FENCING TO BE INSTALLED

3-FT SOUTH OF THE PROPERTY
LINE TO MEET EDGE IF

PROPOSED GRADING

30
.0

'
M

IN
.

30.0'

PROPOSED
INFILTRATION
PLANTER
18-INCH ROCK
18-INCH TREATMENT
6-INCH FREEBOARD
(SEE DETAIL
THIS PAGE)

EXISTING 6-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH BARBED WIRE AND

SLATS  TO REMAIN

10.0'

PROPOSED
FLOW DISPERSAL

TRENCH
L=50-FT.

(SEE DETAIL
THIS PAGE)

10.3'

9.
0'

PROPOSED WALL
MAX. HEIGHT 3.5-FT.

10
.0

'

10
.9

'
10.0'

6.0'

10
.0

'

REMOVED FENCE
OR PROVIDE

GATED ACCESS
PROVIDE (1)
REMOVABLE
WHEEL STOPS
FOR SWALE
ACCESS

EXISTING GRAVEL
AREA

2%
MAX 2% M

AX

PROPOSED
ADA
RAMP

3.
5' 

W
AL

L
6.0'-9.0'

18" ROCK

18" TREATMENT

6"
FR

EE
BO

AR
D

A A

PLAN
NTS

NOTES:

 SECTION A-A
NTS

NOTES
1. SOURCE: WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION (WSDOT) HIGHWAY RUNOFF MANUAL,
FIGURE 5.4.3.9.

2. FOR MORE INFORMATION AND DETAILS SEE CONCEPT
DESIGNS AND TECHNICAL GUIDANCE: STORMWATER
OUTFALLS (HERRERA 2007).
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NOTES
SEE SHEET 3, 'EXISTING CONDITIONS' FOR FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION EXISTING SITE FEATURES.

SEE SHEET 4, 'EXISTING CONDITIONS OFF-SITE' FOR
EXISTING STORM SEWER  AND DETENTION FACILITY

ALL DRAINAGE TO BE DIVERTED AWAY FROM PROPOSED
AND EXISTING  BUILDING.

PROPOSED GRADING & EROSION
CONTROL LEGEND

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

PROPOSED SEDIMENT FENCE

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

INLET PROTECTION

EXISTING 5-FT CONTOUR

EXISTING 1-FT CONTOUR

PROPOSED 5-FT CONTOUR

PROPOSED 1-FT CONTOUR

175.5'

2% PROPOSED SLOPE DIRECTION AND PERCENT

TREE TO BE REMOVED

INFILTRATION PLANTER DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

FLOW DISPERSAL TRENCH
NOT TO SCALE



PROPOSED
ONE-STORY
BUILDING
9,540 SF

FF 175.50'

EXISTING
ONE-STORY
BUILDING
2,560 SF

FF 178.93'

01
ev

02 03 0504

0706 08

1011 09

12 va

5'

5'

ds dsds ds

ds ds ds ds

xfmr

ep

gm

PROPOSED
BIKE
PARKING

TR
AS

H
/R

EC

(3) REPLACEMENT
TREES

(2) REPLACEMENT
TREES

G
RA

VE
L 

AR
EA

5.0'

EXISTING GROUND COVER TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

EXISTING GROUND COVER TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

EXISTING ARBORVITAE HEDGE

40.0' UNOBSTRUCTED SPACE

EXISTING SCREENING

EXISTING SCREENING

20.0' R/W DED.
6.0'
PUE

(1) REPLACEMENT
TREES

EXISTING 6-FT
CHAIN LINK FENCE

WITH BARBED
WIRE AND

SLATS TO REMAIN

EXISTING 6-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH BARBED WIRE AND

SLATS  TO REMAIN

EXISTING 6-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH BARBED WIRE TO REMAIN AND

SLATS ADDED

PROPOSED
INFILTRATION
PLANTER (SEE PLANTING
PLAN THIS SHEET)

PROPOSED
FLOW DISPERSAL

TRENCH

EXISTING
LANDSCAPING
ON NORTH SIDE
OF BUILDING TO REMAIN
(PRUNE TO SHAPE)

10.0'

10
.0

'

10
.9

'

10.3'

10
.0

'

EXISTING GRAVEL AREA

PLANTING SCHEDULE
TYPE

GROUND
COVER

SHRUB

TREE

TOTAL

FRAGARIA CHILOENSIS 'LIPSTICK' /
LIPSTICK WILD STRAWBERRY

MINIMUM SIZEBOTANICAL / COMMON NAME / COMMENTSSYMBOL

4" POT

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL PLANT QUANTITIES.  NO 
SUBSTITUTIONS WITHOUT APPROVAL BY NW ENGINEERS.

2. PROJECT IS TO BE IRRIGATED WITH AN AUTOMATIC, UNDERGROUND
IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

3. SEE CITY OF WILSONVILLE SECTION 4.176. - LANDSCAPING, SCREENING,
AND BUFFERING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

82 GAL.NANDINA DOMESTICA 'GULF STREAM'
GULF STREAM NANDINA

144

532 GAL.AZALEA 'HELEN CLOSE'
HELEN CLOSE AZALEA

42" CAL.ACER BUERGERIANUM
TRIDENT MAPLE

WATER CONSUMPTION

MODERATE

LOW

MODERATE

MODERATE

22" CAL.ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED'
RED SUNSET MAPLE

MODERATE

1151 GAL.NANDINA DOMESTICA 'WOODS DWARF'
WOODS DWARF NANDINA

LOW

NORTHWEST SUPREME LAWN MIX BY
SUNMARK SEEDS

8 LB. PER
1,000 SQ.FT.

SEED

252 GAL.MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM 'COMPACTA'
COMPACT OREGON GRAPE

LOW

ds ds
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MOISTURE
ZONE (A)

PLANTING AREA

INFILTRATION PLANTER PLANTING RATE CALCULATION

HERBACEOUS

PLANT TYPE
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PLANTING
AREA

(SQ. FT.)

X 1.15

PLANTING
DENSITY

# PER SQ. FT.

= 925

NUMBER OF
PLANTS

2

NUMBER OF
SPECIESPLANT COMMUNITY

LARGE
SHRUBS/SMALL

TREES
804 X 0.03 = 25 2

INFILTRATION PLANTER PLANTING SCHEDULE
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TOTAL PLANTS 925

Carex densa, Dense sedge

Carex testacea, New zealand orange sedge

MOISTURE ZONE (A) SHRUBS/
GROUNDCOVER 804 X 0.04 = 33 3
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TOTAL PLANTS 33

Cornus serica 'Kelseyi', Kelsey dogwood

Mahonia aquifolium, Oregon grape
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8 2' 2'Polystichum munitum, Sword fern E

#1 CONTAINER

#1 CONTAINER

15 7' 4' 30" HEIGHT

10 6' 4'
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TOTAL PLANTS 25

Spirea douglasii, Douglas spiraea

Viburnum edule, Highbush cranberry

D

D 30" HEIGHT
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NOTES
SEE ARBORIST REPORT PREPARED BY TODD PRAGER &
ASSOCIATES.

SEE SHEET 3, 'EXISTING CONDITIONS' FOR FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION EXISTING SITE FEATURES.

SEE SHEET 4, 'EXISTING CONDITIONS OFF-SITE' FOR
EXISTING STORM SEWER  AND DETENTION FACILITY.

ALL DRAINAGE TO BE DIVERTED AWAY FROM PROPOSED
AND EXISTING  BUILDING.

PROPOSED GRADING & EROSION
CONTROL LEGEND

EXISTING 5-FT CONTOUR

EXISTING 1-FT CONTOUR

PROPOSED 5-FT CONTOUR

PROPOSED 1-FT CONTOUR

TREE TO BE REMOVED

ARBORIST

601 ATWATER ROAD
LAKE OSWEGO, OR 97034
PH: 971-295-4835

TREE PROTECTION FENCING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

TREE PROTECTION SIGNAGE
NOT TO SCALE
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SITE INFORMATION

Vicinity Map
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erg   R
oad

Boeckman   Road
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nes F
erry   R

oad

SITE Intersta
te 5 Fre

ewa
y

TAX MAP: 3-1W-14A LOT #: 2000
SITE AREA: 1.00 AC
COMP PLAN: INDUSTRIAL
ZONING: PDI
SETBACKS:  Front 30' Side 30' Rear 30'
BLDG AREAS:  2,560 SF Exist Office,
   9,548 SF New Warehouse, 224 SF New
   Connector Breezeway = 12,332 Tot SF
USE: INDUSTRIAL /OFFICE
PKG REQ (2.7 / 1000 SF Office): 7

(0.3 / 1000 SF Wh): 3
TOTAL REQUIRED: 10
PARKING PROVIDED: 14

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB (NS)
(SPRINKLERS NOT REQD, NOT
PROVIDED)

OCCUPANCY: B (IN EXSTG BLDG).
PROPOSED: MIXED- NON-SEPARATED
EXST AND NEW: B, F-1, S-1, F-2, S-2.

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: NO
SEPARATION REQUIRED PER 508.3.3

ALLOWABLE AREA (Aa) = THE
TABULAR AREA (At) OF THE MOST
STRINGENT OCCUPANCY (PER TABLE
506.2) PLUS AREA INCREASES

TABULAR AREAS (At) PER T-506.2 (VB
NS) 9,000 SF, (F-1) 8,500 SF, (S-1)
9,000 SF
(F-2) 13,000 SF, (S-2) 13,000 SF

FRONTAGE INCREASE
OPEN SPACE: 100% OF THE
PROPOSED IS SURROUNDED BY OPEN
SPACE AT LEAST 30 FEET WIDE.
FRONTAGE INCREASE FACTOR (If),
PER TABLE 506.3.3 IS 0.75.

ALLOWABLE AREA (Aa) PER 506.3 AND
EQUATION 5-3 AT 506.2.2 = At + (NS × If )
Aa = 8500+(8500 × 0.75) = 14,875 SF

NO SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED
PER 903.2 SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED IN
THE FOLLOWIG FIRE AREAS: (F-1) >
12,000 SF  (903.2.4);  (S-1) > 12,000 SF
(903.2.9)
ACTUAL FIRE AREA, AT INTERIOR
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS:  11,930 SF

BLDG INFORMATION
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Floor Plan

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB (NS)* (SPRINKLERS NOT 
REQUIRED, NOT PROVIDED)

OCCUPANCY:   B, F1, F2, S1, S2, MIXED 
NON-SEPARATED

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: NO SEPARATION REQUIRED
PER 508.3.3

MAX ALLOWED AREA ON SITE    8,500 + .75(8,500)
(PER TABLE 506.3.3) = 14,875 SF

LESS EXISTING BUILDING -    2,650 SF
MAX NEW BUILDING AREA: = 12,225 SF
THIS BUILDING AREA: = 9,568 SF + 224 SF BREEZEWAY

F.R. EXT WALLS: 0 HRS (TABLE 601)
0 HRS (TABLE 705.5)

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR: 1/100 GSF (INDUSTRIAL)
OCCUPANT LOAD: 96
EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED: 20" (MIN 32")
NO OF EXITS REQUIRED: 3 (100' MAX TRAVEL)
NO OF EXITS PROVIDED: 3
EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED: 108"

NO OF M OCCUPANTS PER 2002 1.1: 48
NO OF F OCCUPANTS PER  2902 1.1: 48
WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED: 1M /100 OCCUPANTS

1F/100 OCCUPANTS
LAVATORIES REQUIRED 1M/100 OCCUPANTS

1F/100 OCCUPANTS
BATHROOMS PROVIDED PER 2902 1.2: 1 SINGLE USER

DRINKING FOUNTAINS REQUIRED: 1/1000  OCCUPANTS
DRINKING FOUNTAINS PROVIDED: 1

FIRE FLOW REQUIRED PER OFC 22: 2HRS @ 2,750 GPM 

Building Code Summary

* NOTES:
1. PER 903.2 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS ARE

REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING FIRE AREAS: (F-1) > 12,000
SF  (903.2.4);  (S-1) > 12,000 SF (903.2.9)
ACTUAL FIRE AREA, AT INTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR
WALLS IS 11,930 SF THEREFORE NO FIRE SPRINKLERS
REQUIRED

2. PER OFC 2022, NFP-13 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS OR
FIRE AREA SEPARATION PARTITIONS REQUIRED FOR
FOLLOWING USES:

· UPHOLSTERY MANUFACTURE OVER 2,500 SF FIRE AREA
· WOODWORKING OVER 2,500 SF FIRE AREA
· COMMERCIAL VEHICLE STORAGE OR REPAIR OVER 5,000

SF FIRE AREA
· FURNITURE OR MATRESS STORAGE OVER 2,500 SF FIRE

AREA
· ANY MANUFACTURE OR STORAGE OF DISTILLED SPIRITS

OR WINE
· OVER 20,000 CF STORAGE OF TIRES
3. PER OFC 2022, STORAGE HEIGHT LIMITED TO 12'-0" AFF

WITHOUT INSTALLATION OF IN-RACK SPRINKLERS



1 
in

 1
2 

 R
oo

f S
lo

pe

1 
in

 1
2 

 R
oo

f S
lo

pe

BA C D F H J K

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

E G

1 
in

 1
2 

 R
oo

f S
lo

pe

1 
in

 1
2 

 R
oo

f S
lo

pe

DS

DS

DS DS DS

DSDSDS

A
A201

BB
A201

B
A201

DD
A201

AA
A201

D
A201

C
A201

CC
A201

1 
in

 1
2 

 R
oo

f S
lo

pe
1 

in
 1

2 
 R

oo
f S

lo
pe

Lo
w

 R
oo

f a
t B

re
ez

ew
ay

Lo
w

 R
oo

f a
t B

re
ez

ew
ay

Ex
is

tin
g 

Bu
ild

in
g

graphic scale

0 5 10 15 20

 NEW
WAREHOUSE
ROOF PLAN

 January 26, 2024

Project Title

3735 SE Clay St
Portland, Oregon

97214

Contacts

Architect
503 956-5862

Senior Associate
503 729-4224

Gary Olmon

Jonathan Gray

Bo
be

rg
 R

oa
d 

W
ar

eh
ou

se
A 

N
ew

 In
du

st
ria

l B
ui

ld
in

g
28

39
5 

 S
W

 B
ob

er
g 

R
oa

d
W

ils
on

vi
lle

, O
re

go
n 

97
07

0

Studio

DERETSIGER TCE
TIHCRA

-
S T A T E O F OR E GON

-

GARY OLMON
HILLSBORO

OREGON
5266

1815 NE 57th Ave
Hillsboro, Oregon

97124

Business Office

Gary.Olmon@PdxArch.com

Jonathan.Gray@PdxArch.com

Sheet No.

Sheet Title

Project 0734
For Griffith Franklin

Scale

Date

COPYRIGHT ©  2023 ARCHITECTURAL
ALLIANCE NORTHWEST, LLC

ARCHITECTURAL
ALLIANCE

NORTHWEST, LLC

1/8"=1'-0"
When printed on a 22" x 34" page

A102

Roof Plan



28395

0102 18 12 1007 09

01 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - KYNAR FINISH SRI-85 "GLACIER WHITE"

07

METAL AWNING WITH RODS - POWDER COAT FINISH

13 ELECTRICAL & GAS SERVICE AND METER

02 PROFILED METAL BUILDING SIDING - KYNAR FINISH SRI-58  "ASH GRAY"

03 8' HIGH GROUND FINISH CMU WAINSCOT - MUTUAL MATERIALS "CHARCOAL"

04

CHAMFERED BRICK WALL CAP - MUTUAL MATERIALS "EBONY"05

ALUMINUM AND LOW-E GLASS WINDOWS - BLACK FACTORY FRAME FINISH06

ALUMINUM AND POLYCARBONATE SKYLIGHTS - FACTORY FRAME FINISH

08

HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME - PAINT SW 6258 "TRICORN BLACK"09
METAL GUTTER, DOWNSPOUT OR TRIM - KYNAR FINISH10

11 METAL HANDRAIL - POWDER COAT SW 6258 "TRICORN BLACK"

12 SECTIONAL VEHICLE DOORS - KYNAR FINISH SRI-85 "GLACIER WHITE"

14 KNOX BOX

15 WALL-MOUNTED AREA LIGHT FIXTURE, WITH SHIELD, BLACK FACTORY FINISH

16

6" DIA TUBE STEEL BOLLARD - PAINT SW 6258 "TRICORN BLACK"

17

TENANT SIGNAGE ZONE

18

12" HIGH STREET ADRESS NUMBER

01

WALL-MOUNTED EGRESS LIGHT FIXTURE,  BLACK FACTORY FINISH

19

20

21 BREEZEWAY ROOF

CONCRETE EGRESS WALKWAY

02

02 02

03

NOTE:
ALL FACTORY FINISHES FOR METAL BUILDING
COMPONENTS INCLUDING ROOF, SIDING, GUTTERS,
DOWNSPOUTS, DOORS, WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS, TRIM
ETC. TO BE SELECTED FROM SAMPLES PROVIDED BY
THE METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER AND ARE
SUBJECT TO PRODUCT AVAILABILITY AT THE TIME OF
ORDER
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West Elevation

Material and Finish Keynotes:
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Materials & Colors

B. Profiled Wall Panel
Kynar Finish

E. Brick Cap F. Metal Awning
     Powder Coated

K. Gutter & Downspout
      Factory Finish

L. Aluminum Skylight
    Factory Finish

Partial South Elevation

A. Standing Seam Roof
     Kynar Finish

C & D. Smooth faced CMU
             Split face accent

G. Vehicle Door
     Factory Finish

H. Steel Bollard
     Painted

J. Exterior Light Fixture
     Black Finish

M. Aluminum Window
     Black Finish

1. Kynar SRI-84
Glacier White

2. Kynar SRI-58
Ash Gray

3. Mutual Materials
Charcoal Smooth

3. SW 6258
Tricorn Black

4. Mutual Materials
Willow Split Faced

5. Mutual Materials
Ebony Brick



Trash/Recycle Enclosure
8" CMU with 2X8 interior pt wood wall bumper
Pr 10'  metal gates on 4X4 steel posts for each side

Scale 1/4" = 1'-0"

Bike Rack
See Detail 2 For More Information
Scale 1/4" = 1'-0"

South East

West North
2x8 PT Bumper @ 36" aff

Drop Rod see det 1/A301

CMU Accent to match building
CMU to match building

3' Personnel Gate Pr 10' Metal
Gates

Heavy Duty Hinges
4X4 TS Post

TS Frame with
metal roof over

Metal Gutter and DS

5'-2"

5'-0"2'
-1

1"

FINISHED GRADE
0'-0"

IMBED
-(0'-10")

NOTE:
CONCRETE FOOTING AND NO, 4
REBAR PER LOCAL SOILS
CONDITIONS. CONSULT
PROJECT ENGINEER FOR EXACT
REQUIREMENTS

CONC. SLAB

POWDER ACTUATED
ANCHOR

BASE COVER

HEX SCREW BY MANUF.

PIPE WITH FLANGE AND
5/8" DIAMETER HOLES
PROVIDED BY MANUF.

DIRECT EMBEDMENT MODEL 2170-5-E PEDESTAL MOUNT  MODEL 2170-5-P

TIMBERFORM "CYCLOOPS" BICYCLE RACK
COLUMBIA CASCADE COMPANY
1300 SW 6TH AVE
PORTLAND, OR 97201
(503) 223-1157

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

BICYCLE RACK
A301

2

2" WIDE REFLECTIVE
TAPE

1'
-6

"
8"

1'-0"

2'
-3

"

5" DIA. CONCRETE
FILLED STEEL PIPE

PAINT POST W/ (2)
COATS HIGHWAY
YELLOW

SET POST IN
CONCRETE FOOTING,
MIN DEPTH 26"

6"
3"

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

STEEL BOLLARD
A301

3

PROVIDE SLOPED
CEMENT AROUND
BASE OF PIPE,
1"-1 1/2" ABOVE
FINISHED PAVING

1'-0" 1'-0" 1'-0" 1'-0" 1'-0"

8
"

2
"

8
"

4
"

2
"

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

DROP ROD AT TRASH ENCLOSURE
A301

1

24" METAL DROP ROD

16 GA. METAL
TUBE STEEL GATE FRAME

METAL FASTENING PLATE

WHEEL

GALVANIZED SLEEVE SET INTO
CONCRETE FLUSH WITH
PAVING & SET IN SEALANT TO
RECEIVE DROP ROD (PROVIDE
SIMILAR SLEEVE WHERE
GATES ARE IN THE
OPEN/CLOSED POSITION)
VERIFY ACTUAL SLEEVE
DEPTH, WIDTH AND LOCATION
WITH GATE MANUFACTURER

METAL DROP ROD

TRASH
ENCLOSURE

&
BIKE RACK

January 26, 2024
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